



2026:BHC-OS:8682-DB

Board Sr.No.:5

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3433 OF 2019

Mig Co-operative Housing Society Group-ii Ltd...PETITIONER
And Arn.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Amrut M. Vernekar for Petitioner.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for State of Maharashtra -
Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) , stand
over to 27/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)